



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 04/19/2018

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00169

Job # : 17-6008

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 PO Box :2994
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Turtle Creek No 3 Well Drilling Project

Time And Date : April 19, 2018 5:30 PM

Price List

| Line No | Item No | Quote Category | SOV Item | Item Description | Unit | CO-00169 - 1_WEISINGER INCORPORATED | | | CO-00169 - 2_HYDRO RESOURCES MID-CONTINENT, INC. | | |
|-----------------------------|---------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|--|------|-------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------|--|----------|-----------------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount |
| 1 | 1 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Mobilization/Demobilization | LS | \$270,000.00 | 1 | \$270,000.00 | \$375,000.00 | 1 | \$375,000.00 |
| 2 | 2 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Drilling Rig Setup | EA | \$50,000.00 | 2 | \$100,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | 2 | \$40,000.00 |
| 3 | 3 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Install 48" Dia. Conductor Casing | LF | \$600.00 | 160 | \$96,000.00 | \$1,450.00 | 160 | \$232,000.00 |
| 4 | 4 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Drill Pilot Borehole - Upper Interval | LF | \$700.00 | 470 | \$329,000.00 | \$275.00 | 470 | \$129,250.00 |
| 5 | 5 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Pilot Borehole Geophysical Logging Suite "Run 1" | EA | \$42,500.00 | 2 | \$85,000.00 | \$26,700.00 | 2 | \$53,400.00 |
| 6 | 6 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Ream Upper Borehole to a minimum Nominal 42-inch Diameter | LF | \$950.00 | 470 | \$446,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | 470 | \$658,000.00 |
| 7 | 7 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Gyroscopic Alignment/Caliper Survey of Reamed Upper Borehole | EA | \$15,000.00 | 2 | \$30,000.00 | \$17,500.00 | 2 | \$35,000.00 |
| 8 | 8 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Furnish and Install 36-inch O.D. Casing, HSLA Steel (ASTM A606, Type 4) | LF | \$400.00 | 630 | \$252,000.00 | \$900.00 | 630 | \$567,000.00 |
| 9 | 9 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Furnish and Emplace API Class H Cement with Approved Additives | LF | \$200.00 | 630 | \$126,000.00 | \$300.00 | 630 | \$189,000.00 |
| 10 | 10 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Gyroscopic Alignment survey of upper production casing | EA | \$5,000.00 | 2 | \$10,000.00 | \$17,500.00 | 2 | \$35,000.00 |
| 11 | 11 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Drill Pilot Borehole-Lwr. Interval | LF | \$800.00 | 800 | \$640,000.00 | \$350.00 | 800 | \$280,000.00 |
| 12 | 12 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Pilot Borehole Geophysical Logging Suite "Run 2" | EA | \$42,500.00 | 2 | \$85,000.00 | \$26,700.00 | 2 | \$53,400.00 |
| 13 | 13 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Ream Intermediate Borehole to a Minimum Nominal 34" Diameter | LF | \$1,000.00 | 200 | \$200,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | 200 | \$350,000.00 |
| 14 | 14 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Ream Lower Production liner Interval Borehole to a minimum, Nominal 24-inch dia. | LF | \$950.00 | 600 | \$570,000.00 | \$525.00 | 600 | \$315,000.00 |
| 15 | 15 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Furnish and Install 30-inch O.D. Liner, HSLA Steel (ASTM A606, Type 4) | LF | \$400.00 | 200 | \$80,000.00 | \$1,060.00 | 200 | \$212,000.00 |
| 16 | 16 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Furnish and Install 20,000 gallons of 28% Hydrochloric Acid in Production Borehole | EA | \$71,000.00 | 2 | \$142,000.00 | \$85,600.00 | 2 | \$171,200.00 |
| 17 | 17 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Acidizing in excess of 20,000 gallons 28% Hydrochloric Acid in Production Borehole | GAL | \$3.50 | 1,000 | \$3,500.00 | \$8.30 | 1,000 | \$8,300.00 |
| 18 | 18 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Remove and Dispose of Acid Residue | EA | \$2,500.00 | 2 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,700.00 | 2 | \$31,400.00 |
| 19 | 19 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Constant - Discharge Pumping Test (24-hour) | EA | \$198,750.00 | 2 | \$397,500.00 | \$225,000.00 | 2 | \$450,000.00 |
| 20 | 20 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Water Quality Sampling and Analysis | EA | \$8,000.00 | 2 | \$16,000.00 | \$4,600.00 | 2 | \$9,200.00 |
| 21 | 21 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Well Disinfection | EA | \$5,000.00 | 2 | \$10,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | 2 | \$28,000.00 |
| 22 | 22 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Final Well color Video Log | EA | \$3,000.00 | 2 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,300.00 | 2 | \$6,600.00 |
| 23 | 23 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Construct Well Sealing Block, as specified | EA | \$25,000.00 | 2 | \$50,000.00 | \$15,650.00 | 2 | \$31,300.00 |
| 24 | 24 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Sound Proofing | LF | \$175.00 | 800 | \$140,000.00 | \$215.00 | 800 | \$172,000.00 |
| 25 | 25 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Alternate: Standby Time at the direction of the ENGINEER | HR | \$200.00 | 100 | \$20,000.00 | \$1,060.00 | 100 | \$106,000.00 |
| 26 | 26 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Alternate: Post-Processing of Geophysical Logging Data, (if requested) | EA | \$2,500.00 | 2 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,100.00 | 2 | \$12,200.00 |
| 27 | 27 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Abandonment of Pilot Borehole (if requested) | LF | \$5.00 | 1,000 | \$5,000.00 | \$60.00 | 1,000 | \$60,000.00 |
| Total | | | | | | | | \$4,119,500.00 | | | \$4,610,250.00 |
| Calendar Days To Complete : | | | | | | | | | | | |